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_...December 21, . ,1917.

Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon, Washington, D. C.
Sir:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects under Class A

[Insert appropriate letter.]

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name....... R&lph Ha‘rrinﬁt on ,Do.ane _

Address Consulting Architect for Government,Manila,Philippine Iglands

Place and date of birth. Middlemusquodnobitt,Nova Scotia,Canada,Oct.2,..1886 .

School of Architecture,i . - g
Graduate in architecture raduﬂ,t?.&gguar.ga 777777777777777777 ea"saInsti‘zsuteTeohimlogf 4 ‘-&&918
of institutions an

[Give name ear.—Evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation to be submitted with app?w on.]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture . ...ttt st s e e e
[Give name and year.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux ATts. cinsmamammmmsismmm s imsmm s ey s oo s oS sy
[State which, and year.—Evidence of Certificate to be submitted with application.]

If practici itect, __Comnsulting Architect, U.S.Govermment _
practiciiardtect énr%affiiate to pantica archi aiture,Sta‘he of W,J.-1910
ommission from Governor General as Consulfing Archi-

Have been 1 agtice, N b L WY D AR i, S LG
¢ feat Pof ‘the Government ,P.I.- Appointment Jan. 1,1917.
If draughtsman, employed by...____.. ... . psesssasnesnrasanasfeens som e S RS

eI g R R

Ar
Collegiate amd dBice Seaiiig .4 ce . .
o Bl en S HaY St W.Y.- 1908-00, office of McKim,Mead & White N.Y.-
1921 to 1914, inclusive, office of C,Howard Walker, Boston ... .

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I inl then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the Kmerican Institute of Architec e Chazter of the Institute of —

ts, and of th
which I am then a member. &#MW fprrer 7

" (Signatugd of Applicant)

1 hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the ...

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A.I. A., on the following date....

[Insert exact date of election to chapter.}

N W —— Secretary.

9,8 7750 S Chapter, 4. I. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. :

Pratim.Fee. E . €4 .......................

-

[The signatures of three Institute membersare hererequired unless the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be made above by the President and Secretary. Unanimous endorse-
ment is that endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an

opportunity to express himself by letter ballot cither for or against the member
proposed. No other form of endor t will be pted.]

S _-‘Q-_"Z (rolaa G W o 1Polden
At IChir
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WILLIAM STANLEY PARKER. Secacrasy
D EVERETT WAID, Treasunen
OCTAGON WASHINGTON Canie Acksess

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS glumehﬂ;ﬁmaMMw
o

IOHN LAWRENCE MAURAN, Paesiornt
C GRANT LA FARGE, l&v Vice-PRESIDENT
W R B WILLCOX 2o Vier Presicem

THE OCTAGCON WASHINGTON D.C .
BN

- e o619 |
Becember 21L¢%l7,

Dear Mr.Kenper-

I enclose application and cheque of R.H.Doane for
Institute membership together with his power of atbiolrncesemdesnc 11,
C.Heward Walker hig attorney for this particular puirpose,since
he nhimeself is resident in lanila. He has been out in llanila for
tio yvears, and his contrget I believe »uns out in May, or
thereabouts, and he is snxious. to come on and get some wal service,
ana wanhte to join the institute. e is a high grade wman, end
apparently is doing o satisfachtory Jjob as consulting architect
for ithe Government in Manila. Under the conditicnsg it is difficult
to ‘andle the question of exhibits. His privete practice,noted
as of 1910 in lew Jersey, was curing his study pepriod at Tackhnology,
by means of which he paid his way through. Since then he has had ex-
perience in a number of offices, the lust one Mr.Walker's office,
where he had charge of the designing work,under Mr.Walker's direct
supervisi on cfcourse. Some vhotopgrachs of drawings with hisg sig- \\\
nature as acting consulting architect in Monmila arve {\

. ) encloged, and 4/
I wish you would present this natter to the Board of lLixaminers, Qb??

and aslk them fto let me know at their earliest convenieiice whether
they consider it essential ito have other exhibits of work, or whether
under the circums:iances thev would be willing to accept this

exhihit as satisfactory.lt would of course be & mstter of consider-
able time to got any more, =2ud he very much hoped thal earlv action
might be taken.Im any case [ ascume his name could comse before the
meeting in Janvaly for action,continpent upon the ususl notices,

and the approval of the emamining board.Anything you can do to ex-
pedite this avplication will Le avprecisted.,

Very truly yvours,
) 'y P

) »
, , Lﬂmu#f7 \\\3
:H !

f

NA:L.
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&
POVER OF ATTORNEY %’

Know all men by these presents, that I, Ralph Harrington Deane,

of Menila, Phillppine Islands, have made constituted and appointed,

and by these presents do hereby make constitute and appoint C. Howard

Waltar of Boston, Massachusetts, U. S. A., my true and lawful Attorney,
| aud flace

for me and in amy name, to m2ke application forA'membership in the

American Institute of Architacts, and for that purpose and to fthat

end I herebhy authorize and empower my said Attorney to sign my name

to any papers, and to do any and all things requisite and necessary

to be dons in the premises as fully and effectually as I might do

if personally present and acting.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name;‘k;‘ QNM "17

WITNESSES ; 7

5

2
A Lo b

ESB,.
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WILLIAM STANLEY PARKER, Secaerany
D EVERETT WAID, TREASURER
OCTAGON WASHINGTON: CaaLe Appress

JOHN LAWRENCE MAURAN, Presipent

C. GRANT LA FARGE, 1sr Vice-PResIDEN)
W. R B. WILLCOX. 20 Vice-Paesioent /

H JTUTE OF ARCHITECTS

7-1917

fas]

\ Decembar

Dear ¥r. Baldwin:= [

1
I enclose herewith original letteér of December 21st from ir. Parker and
the application for Institute membershin from dr, Doane to which it refers. The
i
photographs will be sent under separate ?over as soon as received.

r'ith the return of Mhy Parker's 1étter, the appliecation, and the power
A
of attorney which accompanies it, will yo? not advise me, as Chairman of the
Board of Examiners, if the Board will not%consider the special circumstances
\
involved in favor of Mr. Doene and to the}end that eny further exhibits may be
1
wvaivad, 1
\

|

tions of a number of men whose names are tq come before the Board meeting on
i

I hope to send on or before the 5thiof January the crhibits and applica-

e

Janvary 17th - unless you expect to be in ashington on the 1Eth in vhich event

I will hold them.

|
|
i
I
\

Please sdvise me in these matters at

Frank C, Baldwin,

dericksburg, Virginisa

e - ABest tnat, J <
CUE /d’#-,’h-bw?-&—"

your earliest convenience and oblige,

Executive Secretar?. ! &

Very sihcerely yours,

D .

r




m /tw/fvt x

Jmitf fé b ﬁtf&ﬂf&d“/y;m >

r)‘dfﬁﬁrw’ o;/%z, a_e,c‘e?ri:(_gru:& ﬁ’/ff& ﬂ/-A'/ﬁ‘ ém?ﬁq_ %
mf Dove Maﬁb wwg / /pu,uu G;cm u_L "

#{v mﬁwm Z&p—ﬁ (m'fwma?ﬁ_ 7{» /6/

ot e 7 ¥ a...a_-ao -JJM'L.\ "?{r (‘ﬁg i . he w?-f/'fa.- ‘%’
;%L ( ... L /;,‘*" ;
it 224 Eanr fae ..) 7 'f 24 2 &(-,ag,,, ,e\, fagy o
/7

VA ” = = 3 ) ] )
ad) e 1 2leen Z.""M‘":w -4 "'r\*\ ™ 4&"7' g b PR 'i'.t—:‘?"f; e/ ?: tee
/! | bee,

4
™ {:’f' Y. -

’ :\,r\-‘ & ..\’ :
‘ A C A 84 £ cu i,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
o THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D.C, C@PY

Ve

ot 45
~ZotruEry=26, 19018,

Iy dear Sir:

. fetbing for the Secrotary. I am plemsed to advise you of your
elestion {0 membership in the /merican Institute of Architects,
effeotive Fobruary 15, 1918,

You will receive under separate cover the Proeeedinrs of the
Fiftieth Convontion; and the Year Book for 1917, which in sddition
to the membership records eontains the official documents of the
Institute rleating to natters of professional nractice.

The enclosed statement for dues should roeoive oarly astten-
tion, as the engrossed Certificate of Membership 4s not sent until
the dues for the yoar heve beon pald, and elesction becomes woid
for non-peyment within three months of thig date. '

This will aleo advise you of your sssignment to the Shil¥deid-

ghs:o Chapter, to whose Seeretery 2 ocopy of this letter has boen
BONGs

May I take thls opportunity to sey that tho office of the
Institute at the Octagom is for the service of every Institute mem-
bere Should the occasion arise, we will be glad to give you our
best cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Executive Seeretary.
Ur. Ralph Harrington Doane,
Consulting ArchitedE™Pew™ Mbyornmont,
u&lila‘ Fole
K:C
ENCs .
Copy to Seeretary San Francisco Chapter

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE GOVERNMENT OF THE PHILIPPINE ISLANDS

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND COMMUNICATIONS

BUREAU .OF PUBLIC WORKS
MANILA, P. L.

:""‘_}. "\&. J ; )11
A
x\lﬁl')( 3, AP?il 11, 191s8.

! -_“,_-}-1 \ : 0}
(."_}'I ok

I beg to acknowledge your notification of my
election to membership in the American Institute of
Architects and express my apnreciation of your action
in this matter.

Dear Sirs:

It would be my vnreference to be assigned to the
Boston Chapter rather than the San Francisco Chapter
if possible, inasmuch as my previous activities have
been in that vicinity and my future work will proba-
bly be there also.

Enclosed please find $45.00 in payment of nmy
initiation fee and my dues for 1918.

The American Institute of. Architects,
The Octagon Building, Washington,
Distriet of Celumbis.

RHD/es

—h &% =
B




e e e e ————— e Ry ——— NS, R e —

American Institute of Architects
Inter-Office Communication =g 5

Date Subject From To
5=23-18 E, Cu Ko Mr. Parker

Dear Mr, Parker:-

I enclose original letter of April 1lth from Ralph H. Dosne which is self
wxplanatory.

He did not expreess & preference on the application so he was automatically
assigned to San Franolsco, in whose territory the Philippine Islands are located,

The By-laws do not meet a situatlon of this kind because Mr. Doane 1s not
a resident in the Boston territory. It may be thet he ought to continue in the
San Francisco Chapter until he actuslly goes to Boaton.

Pleage return with your instruations unless you prefer to write direct to

Mr, Doane, 1
.

Very truly yours,

K:vB
ENCL
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; ifnancan tgst, o1 Areniiesis
RECITVED

JUN 5138

FQFE"HK) .-.o..oo.a-_::“uo !
e e MRS

June 3,1els8.

ly.Ralph Herriagton Doane,
Consuliting Archivect,
Bureau of Public Works,
Hanila, P.L.

My dear Doune: e
T ——

1 have been glad to haye a hand,if only 2a official one,
in getting you inio the Inatitu'c-

In agower to jour lefter of 4pril 1lth and in explanation of
Jour assiygnment to the Hian Yrfincisco Uhapter,I would say that thet age '
tion wae automatic as the ¥

that Chapter.

lippines are included in. the territory of
¥hen you retyrn to the united S“tates,let me know and

we will arrange to transfa? You to the appropriate chapter,which will
be governed by your residence,or your place of business, a8 you ney pree

fer.

Looking forward/to the pleagure of seeing you and learning

of your experiences at ila, I am,

1

Always sincerely yours,

8eoretary.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS :
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. C@PY

January 7-1920

ire Dosnetw
L
#e have & letter fram I Bpuce, Secretary of the San Francisco
Chepter, steting that you desire to transfer your membership 46 the Boston
Chaptere If you will mske application for such a transfer, merely to con-
ply with the routine procedure, I will et once send e lstler making the
same effective. ‘

Sincerely,

Ixecutive Secretarye. .

¥re Ralph He Doune,
5l Brattle Street,
Canbridge, ‘28s.

K:Ve

COoPY TO !
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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RALPH HARRINGTON DOANE
ARCHITECT
73 NEWBURY STREET

BOBTON -
/ ‘
/ ! '\,1‘1/
%4@‘ (g
NN
'1‘.,‘:, .‘.'/‘

Jarma“r:?\;. Ry
Sixteenth . :
19220 //

bl

rr. &, C, Kemper,
Executive Secretary L. 1. &.,
Fashingzton, 9. C.

Dear Sir:- /’

In reonly tgffgur letter of
January scventh, lep me explain thet
sometime ago I wrpfe a letter to Fir.
Stanley Parker pfking application for
transfer from #he Sanh Francisco Chap-
ter to the BEphton Chapter with the re-
quest thatdie forward it thru proper
channels I have just talked to him
on the #elephone and he has kindly
assurgfl me that he will comply with
faquest.

e

. M
v{% Bruly, N
I i

| ‘ f N\
\‘W- DI~ UMM/ T /NGO T <
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ! C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

+ Janvary 21, 1920

' ire Dosng=
' }:'-ﬁegpondi_ng to your letter of January 16th, I have a cammunication from

Hre Parlcc;h' directing thet immodiste steps be taken for your transfer to the Boa=

ton th'.pt?r.

ﬁ have written to the Secretary of the San Francisco Chapter as per

copy of latter enclosed snd the transfer will be made a8 soon as we hear from
\

him.

Sincerely,

Exocutive Saerota.i’y

Yr. Relph Harrington Doane,
73 flewberry Street,
Boston, Jass.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Copy to Mr. Parker

COPY TG!
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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February 5-1920

e W .

This will adviee you thet we have today written te Doth the “eore=

tary of the Boston Chapter and the Sap‘Francisco Chepter edviaing each that

you have heen formally resssigned to ‘the Boston Cheptors

8incerely, j
R P ]

o’
For lxecutive Seoretery.

g N
7 B '
4 &

tre Ralph Uarrington Doanes”
75 Howberty Street,
Foston, lassachusetlos

 K¢VB i

Copy to s Parker




RALPH HARRINGTON DOANE

ARCHITECT
9 ARLINGTON STREET

BosSTON
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EDWARD 3, HOLLAND

RALPH HARRINGTON DOANE

ARCHITECT TELEPHONE
7 WATER STREET, BOSTON CAPITOL 1998
B =
-:. [74]
May 12, 1941, %
> = 5%
o - 1 ;J)
= Q
. [=) a
The £merican Institute of Architects, z X § o
The Octagon, o ©w %
Washington, D. C. G .o
£
(7]

Gentlements

Some time sgo I asked that "The Octagon"
be malled to my home address, 2 Whitelawn Avenue,
Milton, Mass., and since that time all my mail from
The American I-nstitut.e of Architects has been malled
to me there, and I notice that you seem to have
dropped my business address altogether in any listing.
Perhaps 1t is impracticable for you to maintain two
mailing addresses for me, and in that case I much
prefer that you use my business address, as I have
been in business here in Boston for over twenty years.
I have written to this effect before, but the address
has not been changed. Will you please give this
your attention, and oblige

Very truly yours,

e




5. 4
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS éOPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Mey 13, 1941
Desr Mr. Doanet
~ In reply to your letter of May 1t

As you request, we will change your address on
Inetitute records from 2 Whitelawn Avenue, Miltonm,
Hass., to 7 Vater Street, Boston, Mass.

Sincerely yours,

/ Aset., Executive Secretary

¥r. Ralph Harrington Doane, A.I.A.
7 Water Street
Boston, Masas.
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COPY TO i
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NO NF 9,

Nominee's age 54 yrs.Birthplace Nova Scotia, Canada

Nominators: Charles D. Maginnis, F.A.I.A. E. Donald Robb, F.A.I.A.

Robert P. Bellows, F.A.I.A. Gordon Allen, F.A.I.A.

Received Sept.2 N 1941

Voted On 19
Voted On 19
Voted On 19
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Jury oF FELLOWS NOT Granted (Deceased) 19
NeM 94
NOMINATION FOR FELLOWSHIP
CASE RECORD
. Name of Nominee Ralph Harrington Doane Date of Nomination June 30, 19,1
. Address of Nominee 7 Water Street, Boston, Massachusetts
. Nominee's firm Ralph Harrington Doane, Architect
. Nominee's principal place of business Boston, Massachusetts
Nominee's Chapter Boston Chapter
Nominee's State dssociation Member
Nominee admitted to Institute 1918 19
Nominee has been in good standing in Institute from 198 10 Dee.31, 1940.

William G. Perry, F.A.I.A. Ralph W. Gray, F.A.I.A.
J. Lovell Little, F.A.I.A. H. Daland Chandler, F.A.I.A.
M. H. Kilham, F.A.T.A. Wm. Emerson, F.A.I.A.

Achievement in design and public service.

(a)




A.I. 4. Form S38 (Individuals) (8 pages)
Page 1.
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N2 NF ,94
300—10-15-40
(Nomsnators leave Llank)
SR
CONFIDENTIAL == w»
= -
5o 29
[ %] ™m Pl e
A Y
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS S N o=
oo S
NOMINATION FOR FELLOWSHIP 0 - § >
BY B o~y j
INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS “
THE JURY OF FELLOWS
The Octagon, 1741 New York Avenue, Date June 30, 1941 -Unm f'waqn'm
X8 or signa-

Washington, D. C.
Ralph Harrington Doane

5 € 5 09 PO ES P B OGUNBEEPEOOGACETI B PEOLNPERNDRAEDN g,

We hereby nominate
member of The Boston Chapter,
for fellowship in The Institute for his notable contnbutlon to the advancement of the profession by his

achievements in *design, * i . ueationy-*service-to—The-Institutey

*public service.

Evidence of the qualifications of the nominee for the fellowship is appended.

@Mm&nx Chapter of Signer
;ajf(a/w Al Bl )

ures,

Typein full name
nominee,
z?l' in name of
Chapier.

*Strike oug all

feprenine
N

**The signatures
of five fellows o

¢ nomines's
:hcpfcr or of state
mem-

ﬁa&af/" Belolds FALA  Ruls

T AL A— Jﬁ:ﬂ«?—\‘
¥ e N =
\//(_,//74 a.m\ @4 4./ )4 /P o1

THE NOMINATORS SHOULD SEE THAT LETTERS OR DATA ARE SENT
TO THE JURY OF FELLOWS IN SUPPORT OF THIS NOMINATION.

bn to which he
belongs; or of
any ten corporate
members will con-
stitute  a noml-
nalion
arcaFtlIow m
instialy
F A 1.4.  afer
your mams.

"il
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A. I. 4, Form S38
Page 2.

BIOGRAPHICAL STATISTICS

1. Nominee’s full name slph Harrington Dosne

Topaks out i 2. Nominee is 2 natural naturalized citizen of ~ the United Stetes

a}ld grﬁl:nﬂm
0, ouniry.
3. Nominee’s legal residence 2 Whitelawn Avenue, Milton, Mass.

Q 4. Nominee’s firm name Ralph Herrington Doene, Architect.
o
o
o 5. Nominee’s principal place of business, address 7 Vieter Street, Boston, Mess.
a
-
L
g
<
gé'rij{‘ inN.C. 6. Nominee is registered or licensed to practice architecture by
‘name of State
%f,‘;};'f;, =i = State of New Jersey - 1910
¢ State of Rhode Islend-1939
;Z;,j;s,';;’:f.ﬂ",’-“ in- 7, Nominee is engaged in practice of architecture as a practicing architect—twacherin-axchiterturess:
Sy jteachen insscience of constructionwerpubliccoffictalrrativedy:
2
[0
o5 Lope in dae 8, Born October 2, 1886,. Place of birth Middle Musquodobitt, Nova Scotia, Cansada.
¥ Couniey. (Came to the United Stated when two years old)

9. Nominee’s schools, colleges and universities:

No. of Year of
Location Years Graduation Degree
High Sckool
Private School Mount Hermocn School . 1908

Mount Hermon, Mess.
College or University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology 1912 B.A,
College or University

Post Graduate at

Scholarships held

ed without written permission from the AIA Archives, 173

f . N
S1o. Type in im- 10, Other data concerning nominee’s record.
Cportant  experi-
wences during em-
Sployment or ad-
Sditional statistics
Qof importance in
‘5nomiml': record.

quoted,
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A. 1. A. Form S38
Page 3.

Nominators should read “Principles Underlying the Bestowal of Fellowships”, Institute Document No. 9
before completing this nomination. Additional sheets may be inserted to supplement any page, 3 to 7,

inclusive. Use typewriting only.

NOMINEE’S ACHIEVEMENT IN ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

See supplemental pages #3-A and 3-B.

believe have notably contributed to the advancement of the profession.

See supplemental pages #3-C and 3-D.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Completed  Photographs

1. Works
Type Identification Location
(a) Commercial of Work of Work Construction
(8) Monumental Work
{¢) Domestic
(d) Special (Cisy) (Siate) (Year)

2. Describe nominee’s notable work in design, to bring out the particular achievements the nominators

Under column
L a7

in (a), (&),
zf.' or (d), ar

the case may be.

Type in lant col-
umn to right the
number submitted
i each cases.
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Type Identification Location Completed Photographs,
of Work Construe- Drawings, or
tion Sketches
(d) Rindge Technical School Cambridge, Mass. 1932 8 photographs
Photostat of
Working draw-
ing.
@(d) Weston High School Weston, Mass. 1931 1 photograph
o
§(d) Milton Junior High School Milton, NMass. 1935 2 photographs
o
s(d) Sharon High School Sharon, Mass. 1929 4 photographs
ﬁ(a) Motor Mart Garage Boston, Masgs. 1927 1l photograph
= (Parker Gold Medal) Photostat of
; Working dreaw-
6 ing.
<
E(b) Governor's Palace Manila, P. I. 1918 1 photograph
=
2(Db) Capitol Manila, P. I. 1918 1 photograph
19
(22
i(d) Norwell Town Hall Norwell, Mass. 1936 2 photographs
[
5(d) Rest House, ,
z Mount Auburn Cemetery Cambridge, Mass. 1920 2 photographs
<
2(a) Store Front,
§ 164 Newbury Street, Boston, kass, 1930 1 photograph
2(a)  Restaurant and Tong Bullding
€ 10 Tyler Street, Boston, Mass, 1928 1 photograph
(0]
§(qd) Mount Hermon School Mount Hermon, Mass.
s Chapel 1931 2 photographs
£ Northfield Seminery k. Northfield, lass.
z(c) Principal's House 1931 1 photograph:
%(4) Chapel, Addition-Chancel 1937
S(e) Merrill-Keep Hall (Dormitory) 1937
= (a) Swimming Pool 1931
g St. Paul's School Concord, N. H.
°(d) Upper School Bldg. Alterations 1938
Drury Memorial Dormitory and Master's House 1940
(a) Norwell High School Norwell, Mass. 1937
(a) Ayer High School Ayer, Mass, 1930
(a) Dwight School Needhem, Mass. 1939
(a) Harris School, Addition Needham, Mass, 1939

S=A,
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Type Identification Location Completed Photographs,
of Work Construc- Drawings, or
tion Sketches
(a) Andrews School Holliston, Mass., 1939
(b) Design for Post Office Manila, P. I. Photograph
of Rendering
S(b) Design for Memorial Bldg. Worcester, Mass. Photograph
S of Rendering
(6]
g(d) Design for Suburban Hospital Photograph
& of Rendering
8(a) Boston Mutual Life Ins.Bldg. Boston, Mass. 1928
=
Z(a) Hopkins, Inc.,Restaurant Boston, Mass. 1930
[
%(a) Bowdoin Square Garage Boston, Mass, 1926
>- «
§(c) Apartments, 190 Beacon 3t. Boston, Mass. 1927
19
E(d) Children's Wing
g Beverly Hospital Beverly, Mass. 1929
E(c) Weekapaug Inn Westerly, R. I. 1939
<
2(ec) Roosevelt Apartments Boston, Mass. 1925
£
%(a) Huntington Building Boston, Mass. 1924
S
£(a) Central Building Medford, Mass. 1925
@
5(d) Mary Hemenway Field House Boston, Mass. 1931
E
2
.‘g‘
:
%
5
3
3

S-B.
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Certainly Mr. Doane has had a most enviable career -
graduating from M. I. T. in 1912, his early coffice training
was with McKim, WMead & White in New York City. By reason of
his skill as a designer by 1915 he was made Assistant Consult-
ing Architect, then 1n 1917 Consulting Architect, to the
Philippine Government where he designed and built between
$15,000,000 and #20,000,000 of buildings. This was a remark-
able achievement for a young man less than six years in practice,
much on his own and with untralned helpers, Photographs, here-
with, of the Governor's Palace, the Capitol and Post Office, all
at Manila, P, I. attest his skill as a designer.

After service in the World War, he established his
architectural practice in Boston, taught design at M., I. T.,
and joined the American Institute of Architects,

His practice has been veried as the extensive list
demonstrates, for he is a designer of great versatility,
The Milton Junior High School of which two photographs are
shown was his departure 1In window arrangement from the ster-
eotyped and ugly fenestration so often required by school build-
ing committees and even state laws. Mr. Doane demonstrated to
the authorities that here was no loss of 1light but a distinect
gain in grace for which we are all his debtors,

Hls famous Rindge Technical School at Cambridge, Mass.,
bullt in 1932, has much influenced modern school design. His
orderly and attractive corridor coat-space and his top floor

dining-room have now qulte a following among school architects,

3=C.
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Mr. Doane was awarded the Harleston Farker Gold Medal
In 1927 for the Motor Mart Garage. This was adjudged by his
fellow architects as the best bullding in the Boston district
erected at that time, 1In 1929 he was awarded a Certificate of
Merit by Ray Lyman Wilbur, Secretary of the Interior and Pres-
ident of the Better Homes 1n America Association for the Sharon
High School, He was also winner of three prizes in the Boston
Herald Competition for best architecture in New England in
August, 1930,

Since 1930 Mr. Doane has served as Architect for The
Northfield Schools. He is also Supervising Arclitect for the
well known St. Paul's School, Concord, New Hampshire, succeed-

ing the late Charles Z. Klauder,

5-Do
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4. I A. Form S38
Page 4.

NOMINEE’S ACHIEVEMENT IN SCIENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

1. ConsTrUCTION WORK

Type of Work Identification Location Comgpleted Photographs,
Constructed of Work of Work Construction  Drawings, or
Work Sketches
(Year) Submitied

ipe in last
column fo right
he number sub-
mitted in each
ase.

Q8.

2. Booxks, TREATISES, OR ARTICLES WRITTEN
Subject Title Where Published Date Published

3. Describe nominee’s notable work in the science of construction and any recognition thereof by
other societies, to bring out the particular achievements the nominators believe have notably
contributed to the advancement of the profession.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20Q
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A. 1. 4. Form S38
Page 5.

NOMINEE’S ACHIEVEMENT IN EDUCATION AND LITERATURE

1. Epucation Work

(List the degrees and the educational positions held by the nominee, and bring out clearly the
nominee’s signal work and its particular force and influence which the nominators believe to be a
notable contribution to the advancement of the profession, and state evidences of recognition of such
work by pupils, the profession, other societies, or the public.)

2. Literary Work

(List the original written works of the nominee and state clearly the particular force and influence
of that work which the nominators believe to be a notable contribution to the advancement of the
profession, and state evidences of recognition of such work by other societies, the profession, educational
institutions or the public.)

Book, Treatise * Name of Book or Periodical Year Work
or Article Subject ontaining Work Published

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006




A. I 4. Form S38 -
Page 6.

NOMINEE’S ACHIEVEMENTS IN SERVICE TO THE INSTITUTE

1. State fully the nominee’s signal service to The Institute, his chapter, or his state association, or to
the profession, which the nominators believe has notably contributed to the advancement of the
profession, and list the offices in architectural organizations occupied by the nominee and the period
of each.

Boston Chapter.
Treasurer for two years, 1930-1932.
During his regime the capital investments were trans-
ferred to a trusteeship, whereas previously they had
been handled by successive treasurers and the Executive
Committee.

Has served on the following committees:
Executive Committee
Harleston Parker Medal Committee
Auditing Committee
Public Works Relations Committee
Committee on Schedule of Charges
Architectural Club Committee.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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NOMINEE’S ACHIEVEMENT IN PUBLIC SERVICE

1. List the public offices held by the nominee and the positions of trust held by him in recognition of
civic leadership, and state clearly his notable work in public service and the particular influence of
that work which the nominators believe to be a notable contribution to the advancement of
the profession.

Assistant Consulting Architect to the Philippine Government, 1915-1916.
Consulting Architect to the Philippine Government, 1917-1918,
1st Lieutenant, Engineer Corps, World War,

Speclal advisor to Mayor Peters on Tenement House Ordinances,
Boston, Massachusetts, 1919.

Architect Member, Boston School House Commission, 1920-1921.
Member Natlional Advisory Councill on School Bullding Problems.
Member Mayor's Committee revising Boston Bullding Code, 1940-1941.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

OFFICERS

WM. ROGER GREELEY, PRESIDENT
126 NEWBURY STREET

gONreY B - ECUTIVE COMMITTEE
- 0l ARCH” :Cﬁ THE DFFICERS AND

. WALTER E. CAMPBELL

HOWARD T. CLINGCH
. . WILLIAM EMERSON
EDWIN B. GOODELL, JR., SECRETARY VASHINGTON, D). C, ALEXANDER E. HOYLE
234 BOYLSTON STREET MARC PETER, JR.
RICHARD J. SHAW
DANA SOMES
CHAPTER OF JOHN T. WHITMORE

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

BOSTON, MASSEACHUBSETTS

] ":'Y 15 ﬁ\ﬁ L CLIFFORD ALLBRIGHT

WALLACE E. DIBBLE, VICE-PRESIDENT
25 HARRISON AVENUE, SPRINGFIELD

JOSEPH D. LELAND, TREASURER
B814 STATLER BUILDING

May 13, 1942

Mr. kEdward C. Kemper, Secrstary to
The Jury of Fellows, A. T. A.

1741 New York Avenue, N.W,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Nr. Kemper:

In answer to your letter of May 12, 1942, relative
to the home address of kir. Raloh Harrington Doane's
family, I would suggest that you address the photographs
to Mrs. Doane, who is still 1living at the same address:

2 Vhitelawn Avenue
Milton
Massachusetts
Sincerely yours,
Edisin B, %awtm T

Edwin B. Goodell, Jr.
Secretary

=]
b

C

BYE

gl
s
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS f
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

May 15, 1942

My desr Mrs. Dosne:

Some time ago we received at this office a package of
photographs of Nr. Ralph Herrington Loane's erchitectural
work, which was to sccompsny a nomination to sdvence him to
fellowship in The Institute,

Unheppily, ¥r. Dosne died before there was opportunity
to act on the noamination.

As we feel sure you will want to hove ﬂm photographs
we are returning them to you by express and hope the poackege
reaches you promptly and in good condition. ¢

Sincerely yours,

Execative Secretery

Bres, Ralph Herrington Doane
< Whitelaw &venue f‘ e A /
Milton, Massechusetts Sont Vit L endb 0 [

MAY 18 1942/
mt. 2
Ve By ("i C;

Bl son

]

Copy to ilr. Frederick H. Meyer, Chairman
The Jury of Fellows, A.I.A.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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CORGNLTING ARCHITRCTS OF THE PRILIPPINGS

Bmm. Janie} H\.\dﬁon. be sept . “. wléo d. June 1. 19120

irehitect of the fookery, Clicegos new Wansmsker:-atores, in Philadelphia and
New Yorks FlateIron Bullding, New York: Chlef zrobitsect and director of works,
Chieago Exposition 1890-93. )

e do mot fin: the title of consuiting arehitect in connection with his
name in the books we consulted, however, he definitely did go to the Philippines
in some capacity for plamning the reullding and modernization of Manile and to
plan the new summer cupltel of Pegulo. He arrived in Manila Lecember 7, 1904,
i::! :::;ft Jmﬂr:hlmm? .b1905. h:}thoug;h wo have not found that title

. oubtedly was serving : - bl tem
would thus be 1901:-5.905._ i Shat epueity- SN 2
References - Who Was Who in America vol. 1, 1897 - 1942; Moore, Chares =
"Uaniel H. Surnham, architect, planmer of cities." Boston 1921, 2 vols,

Person, Wllliem 2., b, June 19, 1872, d. Lec, 17, 1939,
Consulting urehitect U. S. Govermment Philippines, 1905 « 1914, Directed
execution of the Burnham plans for Manila and Ba . '
Feference “ho Was Who in Amerdca, 1807 - 1942,

Fenhagen, Oeorge €orner, b, Dee. 7, 1884, d. hug. 23, 1955,
Assisting comsuiting architect 1911 - 144 consulting arehitect 1014 « 1916,
feforence Who's Who in America vol. 29, 1956=57.

Doane, Fslrb Marrington, b. Oct. 2, 1886, d. Kov. &, 1941
Consulting architect 1916-18, '
Reference Wba s Who in Amardca, vole 2, 1940 - 1950,

The "Blographbicel Dictionsry of American /rchitects (deceased) by

lierry F, Withey and £. R, Withey Los Angelles, C21lifornie in ) containe
blographical sketshes of Eiumhu: Parson and I.Jonnl. s

[This page probably compiled by AIA Library staff ca. 1960s]





